OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 1/47-2023 Co.(3)

Dated, Panchkula, the 10.10.2023

Sh. Satyapal Gehlot, Joint Director O/o Director Higher Education, Panchkula, is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer to supervise and monitor the progress of Al translation of judgements of Hon'ble High Court of India and Punjab and Haryana High Court, which may be done by the volunteer Law Student and volunteers faculty members of Higher Education Institution and for further coordination with Information, Public Relations & Language Department, Haryana on the above said matter i.e. Al translation of judgements of Hon'ble High Court of India and Punjab and Haryana High Court.

RAJIV RATTAN DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 10.10.2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

- 1. Sh. Satyapal Gehlot, Joint Director O/o Director Higher Education, Panchkula.
- Joint Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Information, Public Relations & Language Department, Haryana, 8th Floor, Media Centre, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Sec-1 Chandigarh w.r.t. to their letter No. IPRDH (PA/AD (Admin)-2023/1025-29 dated 20.09.2023

3. In-Charge IT Cell to upload it on the Web Portal.

Superintendent Coordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula